and characteristics reflected in the project report and specifications, as well as the indications 
recorded in the site visit reports. 

6.-BASE TENDER BUDGET 
The base tender budget is understood as the maximum amount of the economic offer and 
cannot be exceeded. This amount is set at FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EUROS 
(48,400.00 €). VAT (21%) INCLUDED. 

7.-CONTRACT FINANCING 
This contract will be financed under the allocated budget lines for the FARCLIMATE project (GA 
101112860), funded by the European Union – Horizon Europe Programme 

8.-PAYMENT OF THE AWARD PRICE